
 

MATJHABENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
 

 

 

 

                                             

 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
RFP NO: 01/03/2012 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO: 01/03/2012 THE INVESTIGATION AND THE 

SOLVING OF SUB-SOIL WATER PROBLEMS OF KUTLWANONG AND MELODING 

THAT ARE CAUSING STRUCTURAL DAMAGE TO HOUSES. 

 

Proposals are hereby invited from registered professional consultants with geo-

hydrological and civil experience to investigate and solve the sub-soil water problems 

that are causing structural damage to houses in Kutlwanong and Meloding. 

 

Scope of Work 

Kutlwanong and Meloding townships have large numbers of houses with structural 

damage that was caused by sub-soil water. 

 

It is requested that the cause of the rising sub-soil water be investigated and that a 

solution be found on how to solve or mitigate the impact of the sub-soil water on the civil 

structures. 

The proposal should also include the impact that other civil engineering services like 

roads and storm water may have on the sub-soil water levels and how to solve or 

mitigate the impact. 

 

Fees 

The professional fees must include for the feasibility study, test bore holes, laboratory 

test, survey, design, compiling of tender documents, evaluation of tenders, contract 

administration (supervision and compilation of payments certificates) and compilation of 

final account. 

 

Complete proposals in duly sealed envelopes and clearly marked: 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO: 01/03/2012: THE INVESTIGATION AND THE 

SOLVING OF SUB-SOIL WATER PROBLEMS OF KUTLWANONG AND MELODING 

THAT IS CAUSING STRUCTURAL DAMAGE TO HOUSES 

 

CLOSING DATE:  Thursday, 05 April 2012 at 12:00 

MUST BE ADDRESSED TO: 

 

The Municipal Manager      or    The Tender Box 

P O Box 708       Entrance Hall 

WELKOM       Municipal Offices 

9460        Stateway 

        WELKOM 9460 

        

 

 

EVALUATION CRITERIA: 

 

 Registered with ECSA. 

 Must have ISO Accreditation. 

 Attach Tax Clearance Certificate (Original). 

 Company Registration Certificate. 

 



 Qualifications of Consultant must include Geo-hydrological & Civil structure 

Qualifications. 

 Must have experience in the successful completion of Geo-hydrological projects 

associated with structural damage. 

 The quality of any proposed construction / materials must be SANS approved. 

 Proposals must have a reasonable cost, consulting fees and all other expected 

costs should also form part of the proposal. ( i.e. surveys, laboratory costs) 

 The proposals will also be accesses on the practicality of the implementation and 

the expected duration of the project. 

 

NB: The following shall not be considered:- 

 

(a) Proposals received after the closing date and time determined here-in. 

(b) Proposals of which the envelopes have not been duly marked for identification. 

(c) Telegraphic, faxed and telephonic proposals. 

 

A compulsory clarification meeting commencing from the Engineering Department, 

office No. 216, 1 Reinet Street, Welkom will be held on Wednesday, 28 March 2012 

at 10h00. For technical enquiries please contact Mr. Me. Nelia Rust on Telephone No. 

057 391 8520 

 

 

MR GERMAN RAMATHEBANE                                    (Notice No. 41/2012) 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 


